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01/01/26 Thursday Boothby 

Graffoe

Boothby Graffoe By the church Boothby Graffoe 5 07783653738 Kathy SK 9869 5892

11/01/26 Sunday Sapperton 

Walk

Sapperton,Humby, 

Ingoldsby, Hanby, 

Pickworth

Sapperton Village 10 07748066331 Jill TF 01996 33932

15/01/26 Thursday To the Beacon Bottesford Bottesford Station Road 5 07496274298 Alan SK 80710 38846

29/01/26 Thursday No Fishing Culverthorpe, Green 

Lane, Forty Acre farm

Culverthorpe Lake CP 5 07456383403 Tony TF 01951 39891

08/02/26 Sunday Down in the 

Vale

Allington, Viking Way, 

Casthorpe, Coe Farm

Barrowby Village Green 9.6 07761100298 Andy SK 87966 36237

12/02/26 Thursday See The Jets 

Fly

Tattershall, Coningsby, 

Croos keys Lane, River 

Bain

Near Tattershall Co-op CP, 

Market Place

5 07586879128 Peter TF 21271 57968

26/02/26 Thursday Edge of the 

Fens

Cawthorpe Hanthorpe 

and Morton

Parking near the pub in Dyke 5 07847953207 Eileen TF 10273 22550

04/03/26 Wednesday Newton Newton Near Red Lion Pub, Newton 3.2 07783653738 Kathy TF 04486 36045

08/03/26 Sunday Two Abbeys 

Walk

Southrey,Low Road 

Farm,Scotgrove Wood, 

Barney

Riverside CP at Ferry Road 

Southrey Near Riverside Inn

8.5 07586879128 Peter TF 13913 66472

12/03/26 Thursday Along the 

Old Coach Ro

ad

Doddington Lane, Little 

Gates Farm

Dry Doddington Village Hall 5.4 07761100298 Andy SK 84923 46492

26/03/26 Thursday Old Railway Through village, past 

farm, down to canal and 

back up old railway line

Park near Muston church 4.5 07980083523 Janet SK 82863 37940

01/04/26 Wednesday Single File Circular to Humby and 

back. Narrow path out of 

the village.

Green Man Pub, Ropsley 3.5 07546897108 David SK 99530 34020

05/04/26 Sunday Cross The 

Railway

Swayfield, The Drift Grass verge by Swayfield 

church

7.5 07764761819 Gill SK 9920 2270

09/04/26 Thursday Enjoying the 

views of 

Grantham

Hills and Hollows  Queen Elizabeth car park 4.5 07564099799 Helen SK 91617 36591

23/04/26 Thursday Ruskington 

Round

Ruskington, Steeples 

Trail, Haverholme brideg, 

Anwick Round

Ruskington Co-op CP 5 07586879128 Peter TF 08383 51137

29/04/26 Wednesday Open Country Down through wood, 

down track, left over 

bridge, along field edge 

and up through Kirton 

Wood

Park on grass verge by 

entrance to Ingoldsby wood

3.5 07980083523 Janet SK 98826 30806

03/05/26 Sunday Sheep, 

Horses, Kids

Carlton Scroop Carlton Scroop Village Hall 10 07748066331 Jill SK 95088 45466

07/05/26 Thursday Not a Bluebell 

in Sight!!

Walk Around Bourne 

Woods

Bourne Woods CP 4.6 07761100298 Andy TF 07804 20159

21/05/26 Thursday Gentle 

Gradient 

A disused railway and 

The Viking Way

Rutland Arms (dirty duck) 5 07546897108 David SK 84228 35135

27/05/26 Wednesday Redmile 

Ramble

Redmile Redmile near Church 3.8 07496274298 Alan SK 79689 35519

04/06/26 Thursday Rolling Hills Branston, Croxton Kerrial, 

Old Wood, Windmill Hill

Near Church Branston 5 07456383403 Tony SK 80996 29519

07/06/26 Sunday Goodban 

Trophy

Marston Marston Social Club 6 07761100298 Andy SK 76931 34106

18/06/26 Thursday National Trust Round NT land, cross 

road and up hill. Through 

Londonthorpe wood and 

village, back down field

Park in N T C P , 5 Gates lane 4 07980083523 Janet SK 92929 39000

24/06/26 Wednesday Disused 

Workings

Croxton Kerrial, Harston Lay by A607 Croxton Kerrial 4 07456383403 Tony SK 83312 29024

Contact Leader Start Grid ReferenceMileDate Day Title Description Starting location

This programme is for subscription paying members of the Ramblers Association. Non-members are invited to try 3 walks before deciding on membership. Grantham 
Ramblers walk some Sundays, Wednesdays and Thursday on the dates shown. All walks start at 10 a.m. and are graded moderate or leisurely. Please travel direct to the 
starting location leaving sufficient time to change into the necessary footwear. Please share cars if possible and people without transport should contact the leader. Park 
appropriately and consider other road users and local people. Stops for refreshments occur at the discretion of the leader and where suitable sites are available. Please wear 
clothing and footwear appropriate to the weather conditions and terrain. Dogs should be under control so as not to cause a nuisance to other walkers, general public and 
livestock. Dog faeces should be disposed of hygienically. All members are responsible for their own personal safety. We recommend that walkers carry a card showing 
details of any medication, allergies etc and a contact telephone number. Cards are available from the members of the committee.


